
Cal St. Dom. Hills (4-11,4-6 CCAA) -vs- Cal St. San Marcos (6-9,3-7 CCAA)
01/17/26 at The Sports Center, San Marcos, CA

 
 

 
 
Cal St. Dom. Hills 82

Cal St. San Marcos 76

Date: 01/17/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 139
Site: The Sports Center, San Marcos, CA
Referees: Charles Gu, Ki Hughes, Enrique Arroyo

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Cal St. Dom. Hills 18 13 26 25 82
Cal St. San Marcos 12 22 19 23 76

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Hurst,Zanna * 40 5-15 4-11 3-4 2-0 2 2 3 0 0 2 17
04 Edgar,Kylee * 32 5-11 0-3 5-7 4-2 6 2 1 2 0 2 15
15 Thomas,Anela * 34 6-9 0-1 2-5 1-7 8 2 2 0 0 0 14
10 Washington,Amaya * 29 5-11 2-7 0-0 1-3 4 3 3 2 1 1 12
05 Lopez-Wood,Bryanne * 27 2-5 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 5 7 1 0 1 5
00 Jones,Tiara 18 5-10 0-0 4-7 2-2 4 1 0 2 0 1 14
22 Love,Jayla 11 0-1 0-0 3-4 3-1 4 1 0 1 0 0 3
12 Washington,Camryn 6 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
02 Abraham,Leilani 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
11 Ferrel,A’moree 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-65 7-23 17-27 18-19 37 17 17 8 1 7 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-18   44.44% 2-7   28.57% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 4-15   26.67% 2-7   28.57% 3-4   75.00%
3rd Quarter 11-18   61.11% 3-6   50.00% 1-2   50.00%
4th Quarter 6-14   42.86% 0-3   0.00% 13-21   61.90%
Total 29-65   44.6% 7-23   30.4% 17-27   63.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Haan,Kaity * 31 9-18 1-1 8-11 6-8 14 4 0 2 2 0 27
20 Yumul,Kristan * 34 5-10 2-6 3-4 0-2 2 3 1 4 0 0 15
11 Tamashiro,Tatum * 37 3-7 0-2 0-2 1-3 4 3 0 1 0 0 6
24 Polo,Portia * 21 2-3 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 3 1 0 1 5
01 Hani,Sydney * 18 0-3 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 5 0 1 0 1 1
02 Leiva,Maddie 24 5-8 3-5 0-0 1-0 1 2 2 2 0 1 13
12 Noa,Kat 17 3-7 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 0 0 0 6
10 Beall,Kaitlyn 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
14 Lewis,Mylah 4 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 1
15 Richardson,Lyric 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-58 7-15 13-21 14-21 35 21 8 13 2 3 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-14   28.57% 1-4   25.00% 3-6   50.00%
2nd Quarter 9-15   60.00% 4-5   80.00% 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 8-12   66.67% 2-3   66.67% 1-4   25.00%
4th Quarter 7-17   41.18% 0-3   0.00% 9-11   81.82%
Total 28-58   48.3% 7-15   46.7% 13-21   61.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Cal St. Dom. Hills Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cal St. San Marcos
09:46 FOUL  by HANI,SYDNEY
09:46 TURNOVER  by HANI,SYDNEY

TURNOVER  by EDGAR,KYLEE 09:35
09:17 MISS JUMPER by HAAN,KAITY

REBOUND DEF by EDGAR,KYLEE --
GOOD 3PTR by HURST,ZANNA 09:10 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by WASHINGTON,AMAYA --

08:39 MISS 3PTR by YUMUL,KRISTAN
-- REBOUND OFF by HAAN,KAITY

08:34 3-2 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by HAAN,KAITY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by HURST,ZANNA 08:24
REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,AMAYA --
GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON,AMAYA(in the paint) 08:21 5-2 V 3

08:06 MISS 3PTR by TAMASHIRO,TATUM
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,ANELA --
MISS JUMPER by EDGAR,KYLEE 07:42

-- REBOUND DEF by YUMUL,KRISTAN
07:13 MISS LAYUP by HAAN,KAITY(in the paint)

BLOCK  by WASHINGTON,AMAYA 07:13
REBOUND DEF by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE --
MISS 3PTR by HURST,ZANNA 07:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TAMASHIRO,TATUM
06:38 MISS LAYUP by TAMASHIRO,TATUM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,ANELA --
MISS 3PTR by HURST,ZANNA 06:30

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:12 TURNOVER  by YUMUL,KRISTAN

STEAL  by HURST,ZANNA 06:12
MISS JUMPER by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE(in the paint) 06:06

06:06 BLOCK  by HAAN,KAITY
REBOUND OFF by EDGAR,KYLEE --
MISS LAYUP by EDGAR,KYLEE(in the paint) 06:00

-- REBOUND DEF by YUMUL,KRISTAN
05:50 MISS 3PTR by YUMUL,KRISTAN

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,ANELA --
GOOD JUMPER by HURST,ZANNA(in the paint) 05:33 7-2 V 5
ASSIST  by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE --

05:18 MISS LAYUP by HAAN,KAITY(in the paint)
FOUL  by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE 05:17

05:17 MISS FT by HAAN,KAITY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:17 7-3 V 4 GOOD FT by HAAN,KAITY
-- REBOUND OFF by HAAN,KAITY

MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,AMAYA 05:02
-- REBOUND DEF by HANI,SYDNEY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:48
04:43 7-5 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by HAAN,KAITY(in the paint)
04:37 FOUL  by POLO,PORTIA

GOOD JUMPER by EDGAR,KYLEE 04:19 9-5 V 4
ASSIST  by WASHINGTON,AMAYA --

03:52 9-7 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by HAAN,KAITY(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,ANELA(in the paint) 03:40 11-7 V 4

03:20 TURNOVER  by YUMUL,KRISTAN
STEAL  by EDGAR,KYLEE 03:20
GOOD LAYUP by EDGAR,KYLEE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:16 13-7 V 6

02:59 MISS JUMPER by HAAN,KAITY
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,ANELA --
MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,AMAYA 02:39



-- REBOUND DEF by HAAN,KAITY
02:23 MISS LAYUP by TAMASHIRO,TATUM(in the paint)

FOUL  by WASHINGTON,AMAYA 02:22
02:22 SUB OUT by TAMASHIRO,TATUM
02:22 SUB OUT by POLO,PORTIA
02:22 SUB IN by LEIVA,MADDIE
02:22 SUB IN by LEWIS,MYLAH

SUB OUT by EDGAR,KYLEE 02:22
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,CAMRYN 02:22

02:22 13-8 V 5 GOOD FT by HANI,SYDNEY
02:22 MISS FT by HANI,SYDNEY

-- REBOUND OFF by HANI,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,AMAYA --
TURNOVER  by WASHINGTON,AMAYA 02:04

02:04 STEAL  by LEIVA,MADDIE
01:58 13-11 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by LEIVA,MADDIE

-- ASSIST  by LEWIS,MYLAH
MISS JUMPER by HURST,ZANNA 01:39

-- REBOUND DEF by HAAN,KAITY
01:18 MISS JUMPER by HANI,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,ANELA --
GOOD 3PTR by HURST,ZANNA 01:06 16-11 V 5
ASSIST  by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE --
FOUL  by WASHINGTON,CAMRYN 00:44

00:44 SUB OUT by HANI,SYDNEY
00:44 SUB IN by BEALL,KAITLYN

SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,AMAYA 00:44
SUB IN by JONES,TIARA 00:44

00:44 16-12 V 4 GOOD FT by LEWIS,MYLAH
00:44 MISS FT by LEWIS,MYLAH

REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,CAMRYN --
MISS JUMPER by JONES,TIARA 00:30

-- REBOUND DEF by HAAN,KAITY
00:09 TURNOVER  by LEWIS,MYLAH

STEAL  by HURST,ZANNA 00:09
GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON,CAMRYN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:04 18-12 V 6
ASSIST  by HURST,ZANNA --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Cal St. Dom. Hills Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cal St. San Marcos
GOOD 3PTR by HURST,ZANNA 09:41 21-12 V 9
ASSIST  by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE --

09:19 TURNOVER  by LEWIS,MYLAH
MISS LAYUP by WASHINGTON,CAMRYN(in the paint) 09:02

09:02 BLOCK  by HAAN,KAITY
-- REBOUND DEF by HAAN,KAITY

08:43 MISS JUMPER by HAAN,KAITY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HAAN,KAITY

08:37 SUB OUT by LEWIS,MYLAH
08:37 SUB IN by TAMASHIRO,TATUM
08:30 21-15 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by HAAN,KAITY

-- ASSIST  by LEIVA,MADDIE
MISS JUMPER by JONES,TIARA 08:11

-- REBOUND DEF by HAAN,KAITY
07:52 21-17 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by LEIVA,MADDIE

MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON,CAMRYN 07:31
-- REBOUND DEF by BEALL,KAITLYN

07:16 21-19 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by BEALL,KAITLYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by YUMUL,KRISTAN



GOOD LAYUP by JONES,TIARA(in the paint) 06:59 23-19 V 4
ASSIST  by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE --

06:51 23-22 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by LEIVA,MADDIE
06:37 FOUL  by TAMASHIRO,TATUM
06:37 SUB OUT by HAAN,KAITY
06:37 SUB IN by NOA,KAT

SUB OUT by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE 06:37
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,CAMRYN 06:37
SUB OUT by THOMAS,ANELA 06:37
SUB IN by ABRAHAM,LEILANI 06:37
SUB IN by EDGAR,KYLEE 06:37
SUB IN by LOVE,JAYLA 06:37
MISS 3PTR by HURST,ZANNA 06:17
REBOUND OFF by EDGAR,KYLEE --
GOOD 3PTR by HURST,ZANNA 06:10 26-22 V 4
ASSIST  by ABRAHAM,LEILANI --

05:45 26-24 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by NOA,KAT(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by HURST,ZANNA 05:33
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

05:31 SUB OUT by YUMUL,KRISTAN
05:31 SUB IN by POLO,PORTIA

SUB OUT by JONES,TIARA 05:31
SUB IN by FERREL,A’MOREE 05:31
MISS JUMPER by EDGAR,KYLEE 05:11
REBOUND OFF by LOVE,JAYLA --
MISS 3PTR by EDGAR,KYLEE 04:51

-- REBOUND DEF by TAMASHIRO,TATUM
04:36 MISS JUMPER by NOA,KAT(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:34

04:34 SUB OUT by BEALL,KAITLYN
04:34 SUB IN by HANI,SYDNEY

SUB OUT by ABRAHAM,LEILANI 04:34
SUB OUT by FERREL,A’MOREE 04:34
SUB OUT by LOVE,JAYLA 04:34
SUB IN by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE 04:34
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,AMAYA 04:34
SUB IN by THOMAS,ANELA 04:34

04:23 MISS 3PTR by LEIVA,MADDIE
-- REBOUND OFF by POLO,PORTIA

04:12 26-27 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by POLO,PORTIA
-- ASSIST  by LEIVA,MADDIE

GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,ANELA(in the paint) 04:03 28-27 V 1
ASSIST  by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE --

03:50 28-29 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by TAMASHIRO,TATUM(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by EDGAR,KYLEE 03:40
FOUL  by THOMAS,ANELA 03:26

03:20 MISS JUMPER by HANI,SYDNEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by THOMAS,ANELA 03:17
SUB IN by LOVE,JAYLA 03:17
TURNOVER  by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE 02:57

02:57 STEAL  by HANI,SYDNEY
02:32 MISS JUMPER by NOA,KAT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LOVE,JAYLA --
MISS 3PTR by HURST,ZANNA 02:27

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:25 SUB OUT by NOA,KAT
02:25 SUB IN by HAAN,KAITY
02:13 TURNOVER  by HAAN,KAITY

MISS JUMPER by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE(in the paint) 01:54
01:52 FOUL  by HANI,SYDNEY



01:52 SUB OUT by HANI,SYDNEY
01:52 SUB IN by RICHARDSON,LYRIC

MISS FT by LOVE,JAYLA 01:52
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LOVE,JAYLA 01:52 29-29
REBOUND OFF by LOVE,JAYLA --

01:29 29-31 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by HAAN,KAITY(in the paint)
01:11 FOUL  by RICHARDSON,LYRIC

GOOD FT by LOVE,JAYLA 01:11 30-31 H 1
GOOD FT by LOVE,JAYLA 01:11 31-31

00:59 31-34 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by LEIVA,MADDIE
-- ASSIST  by POLO,PORTIA

MISS LAYUP by HURST,ZANNA(in the paint) 00:37
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by LOVE,JAYLA 00:28

00:28 STEAL  by POLO,PORTIA
00:04 MISS LAYUP by POLO,PORTIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by EDGAR,KYLEE 00:00

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Cal St. Dom. Hills Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cal St. San Marcos
10:00 SUB OUT by LEIVA,MADDIE
10:00 SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,LYRIC
10:00 SUB IN by HANI,SYDNEY
10:00 SUB IN by YUMUL,KRISTAN

SUB OUT by LOVE,JAYLA 10:00
SUB IN by THOMAS,ANELA 10:00

09:41 31-36 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by POLO,PORTIA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,ANELA(in the paint) 09:27 33-36 H 3
ASSIST  by HURST,ZANNA --

09:16 TURNOVER  by TAMASHIRO,TATUM
STEAL  by EDGAR,KYLEE 09:16
MISS LAYUP by HURST,ZANNA(in the paint) 09:15

-- REBOUND DEF by TAMASHIRO,TATUM
09:09 33-39 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by YUMUL,KRISTAN

-- ASSIST  by POLO,PORTIA
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,ANELA(in the paint) 08:58 35-39 H 4
ASSIST  by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE --

08:49 TURNOVER  by YUMUL,KRISTAN
STEAL  by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE 08:49
MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,AMAYA 08:28
REBOUND OFF by EDGAR,KYLEE --
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,ANELA 08:19
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

08:16 FOUL  by HANI,SYDNEY
08:16 SUB OUT by HANI,SYDNEY
08:16 SUB IN by NOA,KAT

MISS 3PTR by HURST,ZANNA 08:01
REBOUND OFF by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE --
GOOD 3PTR by WASHINGTON,AMAYA 07:48 38-39 H 1

07:45 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:45

07:33 38-42 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by YUMUL,KRISTAN
-- ASSIST  by NOA,KAT

MISS JUMPER by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE 07:13
-- REBOUND DEF by HAAN,KAITY

FOUL  by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE 07:05
06:49 TURNOVER  by POLO,PORTIA



GOOD JUMPER by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE(in the paint) 06:27 40-42 H 2
06:11 MISS LAYUP by HAAN,KAITY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HAAN,KAITY
FOUL  by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE 06:11

06:08 40-44 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by TAMASHIRO,TATUM(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by POLO,PORTIA

GOOD JUMPER by WASHINGTON,AMAYA 05:40 42-44 H 2
ASSIST  by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE --

05:06 42-46 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by NOA,KAT(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by EDGAR,KYLEE(in the paint) 04:53 44-46 H 2

04:34 44-48 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by TAMASHIRO,TATUM(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by WASHINGTON,AMAYA 04:26 47-48 H 1
ASSIST  by EDGAR,KYLEE --
FOUL  by WASHINGTON,AMAYA 03:56
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:56

03:56 SUB OUT by POLO,PORTIA
03:56 SUB IN by LEIVA,MADDIE

SUB OUT by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE 03:56
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,AMAYA 03:56
SUB IN by JONES,TIARA 03:56
SUB IN by LOVE,JAYLA 03:56

03:56 MISS FT by HAAN,KAITY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:56 47-49 H 2 GOOD FT by HAAN,KAITY
MISS JUMPER by JONES,TIARA(in the paint) 03:40
REBOUND OFF by HURST,ZANNA --
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,TIARA(in the paint) 03:36 49-49
ASSIST  by THOMAS,ANELA --

03:07 MISS LAYUP by NOA,KAT(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JONES,TIARA --
GOOD JUMPER by EDGAR,KYLEE 02:45 51-49 V 2

02:45 FOUL  by HAAN,KAITY
GOOD FT by EDGAR,KYLEE 02:45 52-49 V 3
FOUL  by EDGAR,KYLEE 02:25

02:11 MISS LAYUP by HAAN,KAITY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JONES,TIARA --
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,ANELA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:04 54-49 V 5

02:04 FOUL  by LEIVA,MADDIE
MISS FT by THOMAS,ANELA(fastbreak) 02:04

-- REBOUND DEF by HAAN,KAITY
FOUL  by EDGAR,KYLEE 01:47
SUB OUT by EDGAR,KYLEE 01:47
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,CAMRYN 01:47

01:47 MISS FT by TAMASHIRO,TATUM
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:47 MISS FT by TAMASHIRO,TATUM
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,ANELA --
MISS LAYUP by LOVE,JAYLA(in the paint) 01:38
REBOUND OFF by LOVE,JAYLA --
TURNOVER  by JONES,TIARA 01:21

01:03 MISS 3PTR by YUMUL,KRISTAN
-- REBOUND OFF by NOA,KAT

00:59 54-51 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by NOA,KAT(in the paint)
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,CAMRYN 00:54
SUB IN by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE 00:54

00:35 FOUL  by NOA,KAT
00:35 SUB OUT by NOA,KAT
00:35 SUB IN by HANI,SYDNEY

GOOD 3PTR by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE 00:19 57-51 V 6
ASSIST  by THOMAS,ANELA --

00:00 57-53 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by HAAN,KAITY(in the paint)



4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Cal St. Dom. Hills Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cal St. San Marcos
FOUL  by LOVE,JAYLA 09:47

09:47 57-54 V 3 GOOD FT by HAAN,KAITY
09:47 57-55 V 2 GOOD FT by HAAN,KAITY
09:29 FOUL  by HAAN,KAITY

GOOD FT by THOMAS,ANELA 09:29 58-55 V 3
GOOD FT by THOMAS,ANELA 09:29 59-55 V 4
FOUL  by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE 09:08
SUB OUT by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE 09:08
SUB IN by EDGAR,KYLEE 09:08

09:03 59-57 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by HAAN,KAITY(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,TIARA(in the paint) 08:54 61-57 V 4

08:54 FOUL  by HANI,SYDNEY
08:54 SUB OUT by HANI,SYDNEY
08:54 SUB IN by BEALL,KAITLYN

GOOD FT by JONES,TIARA 08:54 62-57 V 5
08:40 62-59 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by HAAN,KAITY(in the paint)

FOUL  by THOMAS,ANELA 08:40
SUB OUT by LOVE,JAYLA 08:40
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,AMAYA 08:40

08:40 62-60 V 2 GOOD FT by HAAN,KAITY
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,ANELA(in the paint) 08:27

08:25 FOUL  by HAAN,KAITY
MISS FT by JONES,TIARA 08:25
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JONES,TIARA 08:25 63-60 V 3

08:25 SUB OUT by HAAN,KAITY
08:25 SUB IN by NOA,KAT

REBOUND OFF by JONES,TIARA --
08:05 MISS LAYUP by LEIVA,MADDIE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
08:01 TURNOVER  by YUMUL,KRISTAN

STEAL  by JONES,TIARA 08:01
FOUL  by JONES,TIARA 07:45
TURNOVER  by JONES,TIARA 07:45
FOUL  by HURST,ZANNA 07:42

07:42 MISS FT by YUMUL,KRISTAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:42 63-61 V 2 GOOD FT by YUMUL,KRISTAN
MISS JUMPER by JONES,TIARA(in the paint) 07:29

-- REBOUND DEF by NOA,KAT
07:08 63-63 GOOD JUMPER by LEIVA,MADDIE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:03
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:03

07:03 SUB OUT by LEIVA,MADDIE
07:03 SUB IN by LEWIS,MYLAH

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,TIARA(in the paint) 06:48 65-63 V 2
ASSIST  by HURST,ZANNA --

06:21 MISS JUMPER by NOA,KAT(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,AMAYA --

06:02 SUB OUT by NOA,KAT
06:02 SUB IN by HAAN,KAITY

TURNOVER  by WASHINGTON,AMAYA 06:02
06:02 SUB OUT by LEWIS,MYLAH
06:02 SUB IN by LEIVA,MADDIE

FOUL  by HURST,ZANNA 05:55
05:55 65-64 V 1 GOOD FT by YUMUL,KRISTAN(fastbreak)
05:55 65-65 GOOD FT by YUMUL,KRISTAN(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,ANELA(in the paint) 05:35 67-65 V 2



05:28 TURNOVER  by LEIVA,MADDIE
MISS 3PTR by EDGAR,KYLEE 05:16

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:15

05:12 TURNOVER  by LEIVA,MADDIE
STEAL  by WASHINGTON,AMAYA 05:12
MISS LAYUP by WASHINGTON,AMAYA(in the paint) 05:09
REBOUND OFF by HURST,ZANNA --

04:56 FOUL  by TAMASHIRO,TATUM
MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,AMAYA 04:54

-- REBOUND DEF by HAAN,KAITY
04:31 MISS LAYUP by HAAN,KAITY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TAMASHIRO,TATUM
04:26 MISS 3PTR by LEIVA,MADDIE

-- REBOUND OFF by BEALL,KAITLYN
04:22 MISS LAYUP by BEALL,KAITLYN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HAAN,KAITY
04:18 MISS LAYUP by HAAN,KAITY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HAAN,KAITY
04:14 67-67 GOOD LAYUP by HAAN,KAITY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,TIARA(in the paint) 04:06 69-67 V 2
ASSIST  by WASHINGTON,AMAYA --

03:54 69-69 GOOD LAYUP by YUMUL,KRISTAN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,ANELA(in the paint) 03:29
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

03:29 SUB OUT by BEALL,KAITLYN
03:29 SUB IN by HANI,SYDNEY
03:24 FOUL  by HAAN,KAITY

GOOD FT by JONES,TIARA 03:24 70-69 V 1
GOOD FT by JONES,TIARA 03:24 71-69 V 2

03:24 SUB OUT by HAAN,KAITY
03:24 SUB IN by NOA,KAT
02:50 MISS LAYUP by HANI,SYDNEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,AMAYA --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:50
GOOD JUMPER by EDGAR,KYLEE 02:32 73-69 V 4

02:08 73-71 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by YUMUL,KRISTAN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,AMAYA 02:00
REBOUND OFF by JONES,TIARA --
MISS LAYUP by JONES,TIARA(in the paint) 01:54

-- REBOUND DEF by HANI,SYDNEY
01:51 SUB OUT by LEIVA,MADDIE
01:51 SUB IN by POLO,PORTIA

SUB OUT by JONES,TIARA 01:51
SUB IN by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE 01:51

01:29 MISS 3PTR by YUMUL,KRISTAN
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,ANELA --

01:07 FOUL  by YUMUL,KRISTAN
01:07 SUB OUT by NOA,KAT
01:07 SUB IN by HAAN,KAITY

GOOD FT by EDGAR,KYLEE 01:07 74-71 V 3
GOOD FT by EDGAR,KYLEE 01:07 75-71 V 4

00:50 TURNOVER  by HAAN,KAITY
00:50 SUB OUT by HAAN,KAITY
00:50 SUB IN by NOA,KAT
00:46 FOUL  by NOA,KAT
00:46 SUB OUT by NOA,KAT
00:46 SUB IN by HAAN,KAITY
00:46 SUB OUT by POLO,PORTIA
00:46 SUB IN by LEIVA,MADDIE

MISS FT by THOMAS,ANELA(fastbreak) 00:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



MISS FT by THOMAS,ANELA(fastbreak) 00:46
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,ANELA --

00:42 FOUL  by HANI,SYDNEY
00:42 SUB OUT by HANI,SYDNEY
00:42 SUB IN by NOA,KAT

SUB OUT by THOMAS,ANELA 00:42
SUB IN by JONES,TIARA 00:42
MISS FT by JONES,TIARA 00:42
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by JONES,TIARA 00:42

00:41 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
-- REBOUND DEF by NOA,KAT

00:35 75-73 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by YUMUL,KRISTAN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON,AMAYA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:29 77-73 V 4

00:29 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL  by WASHINGTON,AMAYA 00:28

00:28 77-74 V 3 GOOD FT by HAAN,KAITY(fastbreak)
00:28 77-75 V 2 GOOD FT by HAAN,KAITY(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:28
00:28 SUB OUT by HAAN,KAITY
00:28 SUB OUT by LEIVA,MADDIE
00:28 SUB IN by BEALL,KAITLYN
00:28 SUB IN by LEWIS,MYLAH
00:26 FOUL  by TAMASHIRO,TATUM
00:26 SUB OUT by BEALL,KAITLYN
00:26 SUB OUT by LEWIS,MYLAH
00:26 SUB IN by HAAN,KAITY
00:26 SUB IN by LEIVA,MADDIE

MISS FT by EDGAR,KYLEE(fastbreak) 00:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by EDGAR,KYLEE(fastbreak) 00:26

00:24 FOUL  by YUMUL,KRISTAN
GOOD FT by EDGAR,KYLEE(fastbreak) 00:24 78-75 V 3
GOOD FT by EDGAR,KYLEE(fastbreak) 00:24 79-75 V 4

00:24 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
REBOUND OFF by EDGAR,KYLEE --
FOUL  by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE 00:23

00:23 SUB OUT by LEIVA,MADDIE
00:23 SUB IN by LEWIS,MYLAH

SUB OUT by LOPEZ-WOOD,BRYANNE 00:23
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,CAMRYN 00:23

00:23 MISS FT by HAAN,KAITY(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:23 79-76 V 3 GOOD FT by HAAN,KAITY(fastbreak)
00:23 SUB OUT by HAAN,KAITY
00:23 SUB IN by BEALL,KAITLYN

SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,CAMRYN 00:23
SUB IN by ABRAHAM,LEILANI 00:23

00:22 FOUL  by YUMUL,KRISTAN
00:22 SUB OUT by BEALL,KAITLYN
00:22 SUB OUT by LEWIS,MYLAH
00:22 SUB IN by HAAN,KAITY
00:22 SUB IN by LEIVA,MADDIE

GOOD FT by HURST,ZANNA(fastbreak) 00:22 80-76 V 4
GOOD FT by HURST,ZANNA(fastbreak) 00:22 81-76 V 5

00:14 MISS JUMPER by YUMUL,KRISTAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by LEIVA,MADDIE

00:06 MISS 3PTR by TAMASHIRO,TATUM
REBOUND DEF by EDGAR,KYLEE --

00:02 FOUL  by LEIVA,MADDIE
MISS FT by HURST,ZANNA(fastbreak) 00:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



GOOD FT by HURST,ZANNA(fastbreak) 00:02 82-76 V 6


